LINK-PP INT’L TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED 1×9 1.25Gbps Rev1.0- Sep.2016
www.link-pp.com Copyright © 2016 LINK-PP AlI Rights Reserved Page 1 of 6
L9-SD311G-20CTC
1×9 1.25Gbps 1310nm Dual SC 20km Transceiver
Features
 VCSEL/FP/DFB Laser Diode Transmitter
 Up to 20 Km on 9/125μm SMF
 3.3V or 5Vpower supply

6 TX VCC Transmitter Power Supply -
7 TD- Transmitter Data In Bar -
8 TD+ Transmitter Data In -
9 TX VEE Transmitter Ground -
Note1：(LV)PECL-Normal optical input levels to the receiver result in logic “1” output，pull-down 130Ωor 270Ω
resistor；(LV)TTL-Normal optical input levels to the receiver result in logic “1” output,pull-up 10kΩresistor。
Recommended Circuit Schematic
LINK-PP INT’L TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED 1×9 1.25Gbps Rev1.0- Sep.2016
www.link-pp.com Copyright © 2016 LINK-PP AlI Rights Reserved Page 6 of 6
Module Outline Drawing（Units in mm)
SC receptacle TYPE1(common)
Order Information
Type Optical Interface Fiber Type Wavelength(nm) Fiber
Length(Km) Note
L9-SD851G-S5CTC duplex SC MM 850(VCSEL) 0.5
TTL signal
detect ,
3.3V Supply
Voltage
default
L9-SD311G-S5CTC duplex SC MM 1310(FP) 0.55
L9-SD311G-10CTC duplex SC SM 1310(FP) 10
L9-SD311G-20CTC duplex SC SM 1310(FP) 20
L9-SD311G-40CTC duplex SC SM 1310(DFB) 40
L9-SD551G-20CTC duplex SC SM 1550(DFB) 20
L9-SD551G-40CTC duplex SC SM 1550(DFB) 40
L9-SD551G-80CTC duplex SC SM 1550(DFB) 80